

Laval sur Vologne, 21/11/2025

To: Lyreco

**SUBJECT: DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIAL INTENDED TO COME INTO
CONTACT WITH FOOD**

We, hereby declare that the product : 852428 - 10.081.325. **WP CP LYRECO 10081325 ECOL**

is suitable, in normal and predictable use, to come in contact with:

- dry food (according to Italian Legislation)
- all kind of foods (according to French and German legislation/recommendation)

We guarantee the conformity of our product according to:

- Italian D.M. 21/3/73 as amended
- Italian D.P.R. 777/1982 as amended
- German XXXVI Recommendation BFR (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung)
- France Décret n° 2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 as amended
- DGCCRF: Fiches Matériaux organiques à base de matières végétales
- Regulation CE 1935/2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with food;
- Regulation CE 2023/2006 concerning Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) of materials and objects intended to come in contact with food.

We also inform you that our Quality Management System is certified according to the standard UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 and it means, among other criteria, compliance with regard to identification and traceability of our products.

Best Regards,

Claire HERVE
Quality Manager
Lucart SAS
Tel. +33 (0)6 60 76 00 57 - claire.herve@lucartgroup



LUCART SAS
B.P. 35
88100 LAVAL-sur-VOLOGNE
France
Capital 10.000.000 €
SIRET 508 026 119 00018

Lucart SAS s.a.s.u.

www.lucartgroup.com

Capital Social: € 10.000.000,00
T.V.A.: FR13508026119
R.C.S. Epinal: 508 026 119
SIRET: 508 026 119 00018

Siège social et usine:

10, Rue Maurice Mougeot BP35
88600 Laval sur Vologne - France
Tel. +33 (0)3 29 55 78 78
Fax +33 (0)3 29 55 78 76

Centre Logistique:

ZI Hellieule 4
12, Rue Pierre Mendès France
88100 Saint-Dié-des-Vosges,
France